The

Sir John Brunner
Foundation

Excellence 1 Belonging I Partnership

Middlewich High School - Register of Interests 2025/26
Governors (4-year Term of Office)

Name

James Bancroft

Johanna Bacon

Julie Brandreth

Rebecca Dale

Angela Deakin

Alan Dixon

Governor Details

Position

Parent
Governor

Co-opted
Governor
Co-opted
Governor

Co-opted
Governor

Co-opted
Governor
Chair

Co-opted
Governor

Date
appointed

10/11/2025

17/03/2025

01/12/2021

25/09/2023

01/12/2021

10/07/2025
01/12/2021

Date term
ended

12/09/2025

23/06/2025

20/09/2025

03/03/2025

Declaration of Interests

Business/ Pecuniary Interests Governance roles in other educational
institutions

Employee Warrington Borough Council

Governor at Whitegate CofE Primary School
Governor (Chair of Local GB) Wimboldsley Community Primary School

Employee at The University of Chester

Member of the Sir John Brunner Foundation Multi Academy Trust

Chair of Local Education Committee Barnton Community Nursery and
Primary School

Governance Professional for Edsential Governor Services

Employee of Barclays Bank

Education Officer for The Institute of Engineering and Technology

Member of The Institution of Marine Engineering Science and
Technology

Date
Interest
Began

June 2018

17/03/2025

12/08/2022

07/10/2020

16/07/2021

01/12/2021

01/12/2021

Date
Interest
Ceased

23/06/2025

01/09/2024



Jayme Edwards

Natalie Edwards-
Clark

Katy
Fairfield

Carl Lee

Lydia Naylor

Colin Price

Dylan Rees

Gemma
Reynolds

Peter Taylor

Andrew Wyatt

Co-opted
Governor

Staff
Governor

Co-opted
Governor

Interim Chair

Ex-Officio
as
Headteacher

Parent
Governor

Staff
Governor

Co-opted
Governor

Parent
Governor

Parent
Governor

13/11/2023

01/12/2021

10/02/2025

24/06/2025

01/09/2023

01/12/2021

03/12/2024

10/11/2025

01/12/2021

10/11/2025

09/10/2025

23/06/2025

Assistant Director at Cheshire College South and West

None

Employee at The Rural Payments Agency

Director of CRL Business Consulting
Member of CIMA

Governor at Hartford Primary School

Chairperson for Northwich Sapphires Netball Club
Member of The Association of School and College Leaders (ASCL)
British Airways Airline Pilot

Salford City Under 14's Lead Academy Coach

Headteacher of Middlewich Primary School

Co-opted Governor at The Dingle Primary School, Haslington, Cheshire

Police Officer for Cheshire Police

Employee Trustmarque Group

13/11/2023

10/02/2025

24/06/2025

10/11/2022

Sept 2015
2017

01/12/2021

2018

01/12/2021

09/10/2025

01/09/2023



