| *The* | **Sir John Brunner** | Foundation

Middlewich High School - Register of Interests 2025/26 Governors (4-year Term of Office)

Governor Details				Declaration of Interests			
Name	Position	Date appointed	Date term ended	Business/ Pecuniary Interests Governance roles in other educational institutions	Date Interest Began	Date Interest Ceased	
James Bancroft	Parent Governor	10/11/2025		Employee Warrington Borough Council			
				Governor at Whitegate CofE Primary School	June 2018		
				Governor (Chair of Local GB) Wimboldsley Community Primary School			
Johanna Bacon	Co-opted Governor	17/03/2025	12/09/2025	Employee at The University of Chester	17/03/2025		
Julie Brandreth	Co-opted Governor	01/12/2021	23/06/2025	Member of the Sir John Brunner Foundation Multi Academy Trust	12/08/2022		
				Chair of Local Education Committee Barnton Community Nursery and Primary School	07/10/2020	23/06/2025	
Rebecca Dale	Co-opted Governor	25/09/2023	20/09/2025	Governance Professional for Edsential Governor Services	16/07/2021		
Angela Deakin	Co-opted Governor	01/12/2021	03/03/2025	Employee of Barclays Bank	01/12/2021	01/09/2024	
	Chair	10/07/2025					
Alan Dixon	Co-opted Governor	01/12/2021		Education Officer for The Institute of Engineering and Technology	01/12/2021		
				Member of The Institution of Marine Engineering Science and Technology			

Jayme Edwards	Co-opted Governor	13/11/2023		Assistant Director at Cheshire College South and West	13/11/2023	
Natalie Edwards- Clark	Staff Governor	01/12/2021		None		
Katy Fairfield	Co-opted Governor	10/02/2025		Employee at The Rural Payments Agency	10/02/2025	
Carl Lee	Interim Chair	24/06/2025	09/10/2025	Director of CRL Business Consulting	24/06/2025	09/10/2025
				Member of CIMA		
Lydia Naylor	Ex-Officio as Headteacher	01/09/2023		Governor at Hartford Primary School	10/11/2022	01/09/2023
				Chairperson for Northwich Sapphires Netball Club	Sept 2015	
				Member of The Association of School and College Leaders (ASCL)	2017	
Colin Price	Parent Governor	01/12/2021	23/06/2025	British Airways Airline Pilot	01/12/2021	
Dylan Rees	Staff Governor	03/12/2024		Salford City Under 14's Lead Academy Coach		
Gemma Reynolds	Co-opted Governor	10/11/2025		Headteacher of Middlewich Primary School		
				Co-opted Governor at The Dingle Primary School, Haslington, Cheshire	2018	
Peter Taylor	Parent Governor	01/12/2021		Police Officer for Cheshire Police	01/12/2021	
Andrew Wyatt	Parent Governor	10/11/2025		Employee Trustmarque Group		